
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020393-2021 

Contract

Scotland Route Welfare Cleaning and Maintenance
Framework

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020393

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d718  

Published 19 August 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

1 Eversholt Street

London

NW1 2DN

Contact

Nicola Macphail

Email

Nicola.Macphail@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020393-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020393-2021
mailto:Nicola.Macphail@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://networkrail.bravosolutions.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scotland Route Welfare Cleaning and Maintenance Framework

Reference number

SCOT/20-21/101

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This frameworks is for the cleaning and maintenance of welfare facilities across the Scotland

http://networkrail.bravosolutions.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Route.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework with one Supplier who will carry out cleaning and maintenance on welfare units
across the Scotland Route. The framework is for 3 years with the option to extend for 1
additional year.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for 1 year.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2017/S 054-100702

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:100702-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCOT/20-21/101

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES LIMITED

Elderslie

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC165804

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Court of Session

Prime Court Parliament Square

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T02:07:09+0100
	TCPDF




